3.1.3 Edition 03.10
Technical Information · GB
•	 Open when de-energized
•	 Connection flanges for pipes up to DN 50
•	 Suitable for a maximum inlet pressure of 500 mbar (7 psig)
•	 Space-saving installation thanks to compact dimensions
•	 Quick closing, quick opening

2) Plug with socket.
3) Plug without socket.
Order example
VAN 125R/NWS3
6.1.1 Type code
Code Description
VAN Magnetic relief valve
1
2
Size: 1
2
T T-product
10
15
20
25
32
40
50
Nominal diameter [DN]: 10
15
20
25
32
40
50
R
N
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
/N Quick opening, quick closing
K
P
Q
Y
W
Mains voltage: 24 V DC
100 V AC, 50/60 Hz
120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
200 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
S
G
Position indicator:
with visual indicator
with visual indicator and gold contacts
R
L
Viewing side: right
left
3
Electrical connection:
M20 cable gland
VAN · Edition 03.10
13
7 Project planning information
7.1 Installation
Installation position: black solenoid actuator in the vertical
upright position or tilted up to the horizontal, not upside down.
>20 mm
>0.79"
The magnetic relief valve VAN must not be in contact with
masonry. Minimum clearance 20 mm (0.79 inches).
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
Ensure that there is sufficient space for installation and ad-
justment.
> +80 °C
> 176 °F
The solenoid body heats up during operation depending on
ambient temperature and voltage.
The seals in some gas compression fittings are approved
for temperatures of up to 70°C (158°F). This temperature limit
will not be exceeded if the ambient temperature is no more
than 40°C (104°F).
VAN · Edition 03.10